ENROLLED HOUSE

Ervin and Hefner of the

House

By

1478

BILL NO.

and

Rabon of the Senate

amending

which relates to

An Act relating to aircraft and airports;

3

Section 65.13,

1991,

0.S.

deleting

.
14

federal and state aid for municipalities

certain authority for Oklahoma Aeronautics
Commission to act as agent for municipalities

providing an effective date.

and

.
4

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

is

1991, Section 65.13,

3 0.S.

AMENDATORY

SECTION 1.
amended to read as follows

Every

42> Acceptance Authorized, Conditions.

Section 65.13
municipality is authorized to accept,

disburse
public or

receipt for,

receive,

and expend federal and state monies and other monies,

private,

in

made available by grant or loan or both to accomplish,

any of the purposes of this act. All federal

whole or in part,

monies accepted under this section shall be accepted and expended by
the municipality upon such terms and conditions as are prescribed by

the United States and as are consistent with state law

and all

.
4

state monies accepted under this section shall be accepted and

expended by the municipality upon such terms and conditions as are

prescribed by the state.

Unless otherwise prescribed by the agency

the chief financial officer of

on its behalf deposit all monies received

from which such monies were received,

the municipality shall,

in separate funds

pursuant to this section and shall keep themn,

designated according to the purposes for which the monies were made

available,

in trust for such purposes.

4

”iu mitma o~ ] 0 g

o Noxoant

=

n

N1t~ (YA oo g
oo cTTto

r

7\

papy

(1)

T

morr oo - Cy

T CTIirce

TS
Nl ah Ao

TT

113 %33 o= mpre e o =y

Wl

n OCrhrmm-a oo A

Nyzd o o

+h

Tl B S e =
cCOoOTOCT o TTgitoc

a

NS TS s
% N S W R R N S A7)

o

oSS0t ——=
A A Aaalaeeo ~ o A

P GV & o o w3

TTrC

ST

A=

o o+

.
-

faod

o
-

Gt F

o

WPt =
Tk

o A

oo

S oot
Tt
m

oo trfa—StaotT
a3z 1 11 iz

T

oI O oot To

B A

PR
o=

1>
+ 1

oarant

v vy axzrat A oA

T

maom g

It

na
ot

Y gToirc

j3aeawy | = mp o i e
+

P TvocC

T

£
v bt o+
A =

e

N Stz
TPt oy oity
a2 Oamems oo o
oot

wh

n

3

Socomenl ok
cO—o CCoOmMP T 5Ty

Y
O™t

I

A

WITOT

TIT

OO T
£ o+ o

A

+h
Tt

P I S
o TTOTT T

a

ana  +
T

EWaT Y
=TTy

o

BIrn.
YR

T30

TT

Tt oo &

T

CITT o

T

o111 Mmoo

n o o~
Tt
n

Izoamaoan + mo 1 ot
231 ey

3
T T
+

not e~ o n

TrhoCcLDocotTT

o
=
—~

man

7

T

ST pPoTeTT
AN

—
N I

Aotz er ot o

T Ty
e - 2
[ g e my

\%
X X
TTTIT T

o

-
vt

I
ull_Y u_LJ_r/\JJhb

X

n

eRenty
ot A

PN
i

P e g g

roCcT T T Cy.s

TV T C oUTT

o

T Cr C T OUTT

S orant
“J

Wl

Wt e oW

n
T

oA Ot oo

[CAT = =nw 5

Srardad s

T

CcTTIITY

ol 11

T

oW oTST oY £33 %3 3 g myw pres g

j33ie awa

TTrcrroCTto

=

maA
j13oav

=N

n

g

£ o+ o

D ) INDANRA J gy
LALA\_J.LUJ_J.L/_Y

N P PO, I
lllMLl_L\_/J_LJL/L_L_L L__Y

-
T

T oIy

Tt o

| 33 a W o e

[SF 3 3 nu mpn mpuy & wry

=}

Q-

an
Tt

n

masz nt 3

ey

[V RO P, B I
moRtreipat ity

+ 1] o ot

<
+

n Ibhakh 1 £+
N

TITC

T

TT

TTIT oC T T [Tavs

TrIor -

o 3

'l

no

A A~ A+ o
o oo S

rm o

a1~k 4+
oawy

w1+
Wt

QA A e
oo T o OTrT

n

N

NSz
TT It

W'

+

& e

T

TItho

TT

P4

cIrec—aSg
corahad g

O

o KR - P

IIndt+teod O+ o+

+h

©

VO Ottt
A1l fFaod
Txr—T——=+

ol 11

ITrrcT OO TT T

TTIT

T oTT Oy

o]

ofF +hi1o o+ -o+
O

1 otz

AT 2~

wath +h

radane~

TCr T

A=

o CCTE T

CITrT—o

CTT TP pPT T CoioT TTEWO
+ha o

WL CTIT

EEw s iy

TIT

2N

n

T

a1 Oerm s oo o

(S g nw 5

n Iz

3

ot
T OTIT

o
=}

r
-

11nd

1 ot~ A
(=7

n
ot

m

A\ 31 3 = mre e my [ 3 o g nps ma

~Y
ndad Iz
L 1A A J\/_Y

T o

A\ S o 5 AW 3

L./L_
B I

1310 ISEET 2
“

n

TT

oA Ot o oo

oT T O

oot~ A

a3

O CTTT

TT

39 %3 3= mare pres e =

Id

AW S © i 1 A W S G iy @ 3 3 W e g s g

1=




IIndt+tead C+ o+~ 1
A O T T OTT o [ Y e

T C

+h

B i Snv--i'lm a Iz

—

Wl

no

N N e~ I S
e o Tt oS

rmor

TIT

T IoTT oY

ISE=

T

T

TItho

T

ol o 11

gy,

carlh o
SHBE-S

o

K

+
Tt o

ol ant

3 n
TT

1o
119539 g mye e o my

a Comm

[CAC =W »

o

d sz
SOy

[ ¥ e g mp my

TT

T

1=

IS ESETAT A= = 2 e

\%

T

It

+theorirt o ey~~~ A
ot CEWIS =3

o
=}

13

o A
o

S o177

Qt A+~ Mo

+
Tt

n
T IT

o1+~
ST

donrn

T iIoCTT

P=*

=}

| s g

oo LTy

e

oTTHCT
wrha ~h

LA T 3=

A=Ay =g o
+ 1

i n
TIT

e

a1 1

33z

oo

T.T

N

n
IO TT T

a1~ o
oot

nesz £
T

20

bz

[ 3 3 & o mpm s KEPT
£ h +h
T

— v Ty

=T

Ottt Tt
+od

P4

faian Ao
oo

cIroT o9

~7

r a2~

o

o

nIrn.

2~

o
\=

el

Pl B e

A

oot
r/&/l.J_M\a

TTIT

WTItTT

E=AS = = 2aC]
ana W

A\ e

ST o T T

=}

ISEEWaN2Y

+r
=

+ oot £
a5t

n
T IT

ot a2t A
o CTt T

+h o~
S22

14 sz
=T oY

2N |
S R & = e & o g

7 ma A a3z 3

maona

It

TT

[=awy

| % S R

’

[1yieaw

T

1997.

November 1,

This act shall become effective

SECTION 2.

Passed the House of Representatives the 26th day of February,

1997.

of the House of
Representatives

Speaker

1997.

Passed the Senate the 8th day of April,

of the Senate

President

Page 2

H. B. NO. 1478

ENR.



